Over the course of the year we had thirty (30) 
students participate in 2025, learning on eight (8) 
different instruments. 

• Community Concert Night: The Christian artist Jess Ray 

came in July to host a concert at 222HOP, which was a 

dream come true for some. We had over one hundred 

twenty seven (127) attendees come to the community 

concert. 

Board Directors and Officers 

Voting Members 

• Saliba Abu-Ghazaleh 

• Luke Johnson 

• Caron Massey 

• Kunal Onkar 

• Jeremy Stiffler 

Officers 

• Luke Long, President 

• Jeremy Stiffler, Treasurer